
Department of New Hampshire 
Veterans of Foreign Wars & its Auxiliary 

Eastern Conference  
November 4-6, 2022 

DoubleTree by Hilton Manchester Downtown 
700 Elm St,  

Manchester, NH 03101 
1-603-625-1000

www.machesterdowntown.doubletreebyhilton.com 



Department of New Hampshire 
Veterans of Foreign Wars & its Auxiliary 

Eastern Conference November 4-6, 2022 

  Room Rates: 
Single/double $ 164.00 plus tax 

All Hotel room reservations must be made by phone to the hotel directly (1-603-625-1000). 
Room reservations can be made at any time; however, the deadline is October 14, 2022 

Note: After the deadline, all unreserved rooms will be released to the general public. 
If a handicap room is needed, please let the hotel know at the time of reservation. 

The DoubleTree by Hilton Manchester Downtown 
is 100% non-smoking. 

Check-in time is 4:00 pm; Check-out time is 11:00 pm.  
All guests arriving before 3:00 pm will be accommodated as rooms are available. 

TRAVELING 

Flying: You can fly into Manchester Boston Regional Airport (MHT), 1 Airport Rd, Manchester NH 03103, 
(603) 624-6539.  Hotel has an airport shuttle

Driving:  The easiest way to get to the Hotel is to mapquest.com or use your GPS to the address of the 
hotel provided. 

about:blank


DEPARTMENT OF NEW 
HAMPSHIRE 

Veterans of Foreign Wars and its Auxiliary 
2022 TENTATIVE EASTERN CONFERENCE SCHEDULE 

2:00 pm - 6:00 pm 

FRIDAY, November 4, 2022 

Registration 

Hospitality Bash 7:00 pm – 11pm  

SATURDAY, November 5, 2022 
Registration 8:00 am - 11:00 am 

Joint Opening Session 8:00 am or TBA 

Memorial Service Immediately following the Joint 
Opening Session 

           VFW & Auxiliary Business Sessions Immediately following the Joint 
Memorial Service 

Lunch 11:00 am – 12 noon 

     Local Church Services List attached

Cocktail Hour - Cash Bar 6:00 pm - 7:00 pm 

Banquet 7:00 pm  

SUNDAY, November 6, 2022 

Business (Continued if needed) 9:00 am 

Checkout time 11 am 

(Schedule subject to Change) 



DEPARTMENT OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Veterans of Foreign Wars and its Auxiliary 

EASTERN CONFERENCE BANQUET 
Saturday – November 5, 2022 

~~ MENU ~~ 
** Mixed Baby Lettuces (cucumber, tomatoes, carrots, chili lime ranch) 

With Your Entrée Selection of: 

**Cabernet Braised Boneless Beef Short Ribs** 
(Whipped Potatoes and Roasted root Vegetables) 

**Statler Rosemary and Thyme Chicken Breast** 
(Green Bean Medley, Wild Rice, Grain Mustard Sauce) 

**Seared Nova Scotia Salmon** 
(Heirloom Carrots, Wild Rice, Beurre Rouge) 

Accompanied with: 
**Dinner Rolls and Butter** 

**Coffee, Regular & Decaf, Hot & Cold Tea, Water** 

Dessert: 
Flourless Chocolate Torte 

Please advise of any Special Dietary Needs as early as possible. 

Dinners are priced at $55.00 each. VFW and Auxiliary Dinner reservations must be 
made through your respective Department Adjutants. 

The Department Adjutant is to provide a list of all attendees with dinner choices and payment in 
full. Dinner reservations are to be received by October 14, 2022. 

Department Adjutants, please make all checks payable to the: “Department of New Hampshire VFW.” 

======================================================================================================= 
BANQUET ORDER FORM (Please Print) 

Department of: ______________________________________________ 

MEAL CHOICES: Cabernet Braised boneless Beef Short Ribs ________ 
Statler Rosemary and Thyme Chicken Breast ________ 

Seared Nova Scotia Salmon ________ 
Other (Gluten free, Vegetarian, Vegan, Allergies) ________ 

Number of Meals x $ 55.00 = Total $____________Check #__________ 
or Venmo @NH-VFW-20 Email form to nhvfwstateheadquarters@gmail.com

Department Adjutants: Please Mail to: Department of New Hampshire VFW - 
PO Box 955 

Concord, NH 03302-0955 
nhvfwstateheadquarters@gmail.com



VFW Eastern Conference Delegates 

REGISTRATION FEE IS $ 5.00 PER ATTENDEE 

2022-2023 Department of:   

Commander (Name & E-mail):  

Adjutant (Name & E-mail):    

DELEGATES 

1     

2.    

3.    

4.    

6.   

7.    

8.     

9.     

10.  

11.    

12.    

13.



ALTERNATES 

1     

2.    

3.    

4.    

6.   

7.    

8.     

9.     

10.   

11.    

12.    

13.     

PAST NATIONAL COMMANDERS-IN-CHIEFS 

1.   

2.   

3.   

4.   

5.   

NATIONAL COUNCIL MEMBER 

1.   
NOTE: Deadline to the Department of New Hampshire, VFW is October 14, 2022. 
Department Adjutants Please Mail to: Department of New Hampshire VFW -    

PO Box 955 
Concord, NH 03302-0955 
nhvfwstateheadquarters@gmail.com



Department of New Hampshire 
Veterans of Foreign Wars 

EASTERN CONFERENCE REGISTRATION FORM 
VFW NATIONAL OFFICERS 

REGISTRATION FEE IS $ 5.00 PER ATTENDEES 

NAME TITLE 

NOTE: Deadline to the Department of New Hampshire, VFW is October 14, 2022. 

Department Adjutants Please Mail to: Department of New Hampshire VFW -    
PO Box 955 
Concord, NH 03302-0955 
nhvfwstateheadquarters@gmail.com



Department of New Hampshire 
Veterans of Foreign Wars Auxiliary 

The Following 2 Pages Are for the Auxiliary Only 
REGISTRATION FEE IS $ 5.00 PER ATTENDEE 

Eastern Conference Delegates 
2022-2023 Department of:  ___________________________ 

NOTE 1: Please provide full name, address and telephone number of the President, Secretary. 
Delegates, Alternates, Past National Presidents and National Council Member. 

President (Name & E-mail): 
        __________________________________________________ 

Secretary (Name & E-mail): 
        __________________________________________________ 

DELEGATES 
1.    

2.    

3.    

4.    

6.    

7.    

8.    

9.    

10.   

11.   

12.   

13.



ALTERNATES 
1     

2.    

3.    

4.    

6.   

7.    

8.     

9.     

10.   

11.    

12.    

13.     

PAST NATIONAL PRESIDENTS 

1.   

2.   

3.   

4.   

5.   

AUXILIARY NATIONAL COUNCIL MEMBER 

1.   

NOTE: Deadline to the Department of New Hampshire Auxiliary Secretary is October 14, 2022 

Mail to:  Dept Secretary  Linda K. Meader 
19 Canterbury Rd., 
Concord, NH 03301
Tel: 603-731-8212  
NHSecVFWAUX@gmail.com



Department of New Hampshire 
Veterans of Foreign Wars and its Auxiliary 

Eastern Conference Registration Form 
NATIONAL AUXILIARY OFFICERS 

REGISTRATION FEE IS $ 5.00 PER ATTENDEES 

NAME TITLE 

NOTE: Deadline to the Department of New Hampshire Auxiliary Secretary is October 14, 2022. 

Mail to:  Dept Secretary  Linda Meader 
19 Canterbury Rd., 
Concord, NH 03301 
Tel: 603-731-8212   

Any Question concerning the Eastern Conference –  

Contact: Dept Secretary Linda Meader 
NHSecVFWAUX@gmail.com





Department of New Hampshire          DoubleTree by Hilton Manchester Downtown  
VFW & AUX EASTERN CONFERENCE   700 Elm St, Manchester, NH 03101 
November 04 – 06, 2022 (603) 625-1000

Disclaimer:  This list is not all encompassing and in no way endorses one religious organization over another or 
location.   Thank you and God Bless! 

Local Religious Services 
ROMAN CATHOLIC 

Sainte Marie Roman Catholic Church 
378 Notre Dame Ave, Manchester, NH 03102 
+16036224615
http://www.enterthenarrowgate.org/
Weekend Mass Schedule 
Saturday Vigil: 4:00pm--contemporary group 
Sunday: 8:00am - Cantor/9:30am – Schola 

 Cantorum/11:30am - contemporary group 

Saint Joseph Cathedral 
145 Lowell St, Manchester, NH 03104 
+16036226404
http://www.stjosephcathedralnh.org/
Weekend Mass Schedule 
Saturday Vigil:  4:00 PM 
Sunday:  8:30 AM, 10:30 AM, & 6:00 PM 

Protection of the Blessed Virgin Mary Ukrainian Catholic Church 
Eastern Rite Catholic Church in full union with the Pope of Rome 

54 Walnut St, Manchester, NH 03104 
+16036220034

https://pbvmnh.org/ 
Weekend Mass Schedule 

Saturday Vespers Service:  7:00 PM 
Sunday:  8:00 AM 

JEWISH 
Temple Adath Yeshurun 
152 Prospect St, Manchester, NH 03104 
+16036695650
https://taynh.org/
Weekend Service Schedule 
Friday:  7:00 PM 

Temple Israel 
66 Salmon St, Manchester, NH 03104 
+16036226171
http://www.templeisraelmht.org/
Weekend Service Schedule 
Saturday:  10:00 AM 

BAPTIST 
First Baptist Church 
536 Union St, Manchester, NH 03104 
+16036236041
http://www.1stbaptistmanchester.com/
Weekend Worship Schedule 
Sunday:  10:00 AM 

Gospel Baptist Church 
52 Concord St, Manchester, NH 03101 
+16036242537
http://www.gbcmanchester.com/
Weekend Worship Schedule 
Sunday:  11:00 AM & 7:00 PM 

EPISCOPAL 
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church 
102 Main St #1, Manchester, NH 03102 
+16036228632
Weekend Service Schedule
Sunday:  9:00 AM Bible study 10:00 AM service

Grace Episcopal Church 
106 Lowell St, Manchester, NH 03101 
+16036229813
https://gracechurchmanchester.org/
Weekend Service Schedule 
Sunday:  9:30 AM 

LUTHERAN 
Gethsemane Lutheran Church 
65 Sagamore St, Manchester, NH 03104 
+16036233451
https://glcmanchester.org/
Weekend Divine Service Schedule 
Sunday:  9:30 AM 

Immanuel Lutheran Church 
673 Weston Rd, Manchester, NH 03103 
+16036221514
http://www.immanuel-mnh.org/
Weekend Divine Service Schedule
Sunday:  10:00 AM ILC Sanctuary

http://www.enterthenarrowgate.org/
http://www.stjosephcathedralnh.org/
https://pbvmnh.org/
https://taynh.org/
http://www.templeisraelmht.org/
http://www.1stbaptistmanchester.com/
http://www.gbcmanchester.com/
https://gracechurchmanchester.org/
https://glcmanchester.org/


Department of New Hampshire          DoubleTree by Hilton Manchester Downtown  
VFW & AUX EASTERN CONFERENCE   700 Elm St, Manchester, NH 03101 
November 04 – 06, 2022 (603) 625-1000

Disclaimer:  This list is not all encompassing and in no way endorses one religious organization over another or 
location.   Thank you and God Bless! 

METHODIST 
First United Methodist Church Manchester 
961 Valley St, Manchester, NH 03103 
+16036228863
http://fumcmanchester.org/
Weekend Worship Schedule 
Sunday:  10:30 AM 

St. Paul's United Methodist Church 
335 Smyth Rd, Manchester, NH 03104 
+16036477322
https://www.umcmanchester.org/
Weekend Worship Schedule 
Sunday:  10:00 AM 

PENTICOSTAL 
Hope Tabernacle 
222 Cedar St, Manchester, NH 03103 
+16036244673
http://www.hopetabnh.org/
Weekend Worship Schedule 
Sunday:  10:30 AM 

Abiding Light Pentecostal church 
417 Granite St, Manchester, NH 03102 
+16036412022
https://www.theabidinglightchurch.com/
Weekend Worship Schedule 
Sunday:  11:00 AM 

MORMAN 
The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints 
105 Wind Song Ave, Manchester, NH 03104 
+16036475371
https://www.churchofjesuschrist.org/

The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints 
6 Bedford Farms Dr, Bedford, NH 03110 
+16036220429
https://www.churchofjesuschrist.org/

JEHOVAH’S WITNESSES 
Kingdom Hall of Jehovah's Witnesses 
1745 Candia Rd, Manchester, NH 03109 
+16039358320
http://www.jw.org/

Kingdom Hall of Jehovah’s Witnesses 
97 Daniel Plummer Rd, Goffstown, NH 03045 
+16036696880
http://www.jw.org/

  CHRISTIAN MINISTRY      BUDDHISM 
The ARK Church 
811 Canal St, Manchester, NH 03101 
+16036686226
https://arkchurchnh.org/
Weekend Worship Schedule 
Sunday:  1:00 PM 

Phuoc Dien Temple 
684 Auburn St, Manchester, NH 03103 
+16036442554
Weekend Worship Schedule
Sunday:  10:00 AM

HINDUISM ISLAM 
Hindu Temple of New Hampshire 
525 Broad St, Nashua, NH 03063 
+16035984864
http://www.hindutemplenh.org/
Weekend Worship Schedule 
Saturday & Sunday: 4.30 to 8.30 PM 

Islamic Society of New Hampshire 
373 South Willow St Units D1-3, Manchester, NH 
03103 
http://isofnh.org/ 

http://fumcmanchester.org/
https://www.umcmanchester.org/
http://www.hopetabnh.org/
https://www.theabidinglightchurch.com/
https://www.churchofjesuschrist.org/
https://www.churchofjesuschrist.org/
http://www.jw.org/
http://www.jw.org/
https://arkchurchnh.org/
http://www.hindutemplenh.org/
http://isofnh.org/
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